Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## **SCHEDULE**

## Amendment of Political Parties, Elections and Referendums Act 2000

- **16.**—(1) Schedule 6 (details to be given in donation reports) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 2(2A)(a) and (b)(1) for "House of Assembly" substitute "Gibraltar Parliament".
- (3) In paragraph 2(3A)(a) and (b)(ii)(2) for "House of Assembly" substitute "Gibraltar Parliament".
  - (4) In paragraph 2(6)(3)—
    - (a) after "Order 1992" insert "as registered in accordance with"; and
    - (b) for "Trade Union and Trade Disputes Ordinance" substitute "Trade Unions and Trade Disputes Act".
  - (5) In paragraph 2(7) for "Ordinance 1997" substitute "Act".

1

<sup>(1)</sup> Paragraph 2(2A) of Schedule 6 was inserted by paragraph 33(b) of the Schedule to the 2004 Order.

<sup>(2)</sup> Paragraph 2(3A) of Schedule 6 was inserted by paragraph 33(d) of the Schedule to the 2004 Order.

<sup>(3)</sup> Reference to the Trade Unions and Disputes Ordinance was inserted in paragraph 2(6) of Schedule 6 by paragraph 33(f) of the Schedule to the 2004 Order.